SIRIUSPOINT AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY One World Trade Center 285 Fulton Street, 47th Floor New York, NY 10007

INSURANCE COMPANY NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

This Endorsement is made part of the Policy/Certificate to which it is attached. It is subject to all provisions, terms, conditions, and definitions of the Policy/Certificate unless otherwise stated in this Endorsement and should be kept with your Policy/Certificate.

The Endorsement is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated.

The name of SIRIUS AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY was changed to SIRIUSPOINT AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY effective on July 8, 2021, in its state of domicile of New York.

The following changes are made to your Policy, Certificate, Application, Enrollment Form, and any applicable Riders:

• All references to "Sirius America Insurance Company" are changed to "Sirius Point America Insurance Company".

All other terms, conditions or benefits remain unchanged.

Signed for SiriusPoint America Insurance Company:

Patrick Charles President